
ASC Committees – 2024 

AWARD COMMITTEES: 

Bloch Award  
Michael Rocque (c)   mrocque@bates.edu 

Scott Desmond    sadesmon@iu.edu 

Robert Crutchfield (fr)   crutch@uw.edu 

Barbara Costello   costello@uri.edu 

Jody Miller (fr)    jodymill@scj.rutgers.edu 

Laurie Robinson (fr)   lrobin17@gmu.edu  

 

Carte Award  
Vanessa Panfil (c)   vpanfil@odu.edu 

Pamela Wilcox    pamelawilcox@psu.edu 

Jihoon Kim (fr)    jkim218@ua.edu 

David Pyrooz    David.Pyrooz@colorado.edu 

Sade Lindsay (fr)   sll228@cornell.edu 

Michelle Inderbitzin   mli@oregonstate.edu 

  

Cavan Award  
Holly Nguyen (c)   hollynguyen@psu.edu 

Chris Uggen (fr)    uggen001@umn.edu 

Robert Apel    robert.apel@rutgers.edu 

Alyssa Chamberlain   alyssa.chamberlain@asu.edu 

Richard Leo (fr)    rleo@usfca.edu 

Megan Denver (fr)   m.denver@northeastern.edu 

Matthew Clair (fr)   mclair@stanford.edu 

  

Fellows   
Scott Decker    scott.decker@asu.edu 

Danielle Boisvert   dxb014@shsu.edu 

Anthony Braga (fr)   abraga@upenn.edu 

Faye Taxman (fr)   ftaxman@gmu.edu 

Andres Rengifo    arengifo@scj.rutgers.edu 

Gaylene Armstrong   garmstrong@unomaha.edu 

Shaun Gabbidon   slg13@psu.edu 

 

Graduate Student Poster Award  

Sanja Kutnjak (c)    kutnjak@msu.edu 

Jared Dmello    jared.dmello@adelaide.edu.au 

Camille Gibson    cbgibson@pvamu.edu 

Raymond Teske    rteske@iteske.com 

Joshua Long    Joshua_Long@uml.edu 

Gorazd Mesko    gorazd.mesko@um.si  



Hindelang Award  

Vera Lopez (c)    vera.lopez@asu.edu 

Simon Singer (fr)   s.singer@northeastern.edu 

Candace Kruttschnitt   c.kruttschnitt@utoronto.ca 

Chris Seeds    cseeds@uci.edu 

Sarah Brayne (fr)   sbrayne@utexas.edu 

Robert Duran    rjduran@tamu.edu 

Ling Ren    lren@unomaha.edu 

  

Mentor Award   
Jodi Lane (c)    jlane@ufl.edu 

Frank Cullen (fr)    cullenft@ucmail.uc.edu 

Keramet Reiter    reiterk@uci.edu 

Elizabeth Hartsell   ehartsell@shsu.edu 

Allison Redlich (fr)   aredlich@gmu.edu 

Alex Piquero (fr)   axp1954@miami.edu 

  

Petersilia Award  
Chris Smith (c)    cm.smith@utoronto.ca 

Jennifer Macy    jmacy@csudh.edu 

Lisa Broidy    lbroidy@unm.edu 

Marv Krohn    mkrohn@ufl.edu 

Tony Cheng (fr)    tony.cheng@duke.edu 

Chris Herring (fr)   cherring@soc.ucla.edu 

Scott Bowman    scott.bowman@txstate.edu 

 

Peterson Fellowship  
Rita Shah (fr, c)    rshah9@emich.edu 

Amber Powell    amber-powell@uiowa.edu 

Christina DeJong   dejongc@msu.edu 

Christopher Contreras (fr)  C.Contreras@umb.edu 

Leah Butler (f)    butlerlh@ucmail.edu 

Popy Begum (fr)   popybegum@slu.edu 

  

Sellin-Glueck Award    
Ben Crewe (c)    bc247@cam.ac.uk 

David Garland    david.garland@nyu.edu 

Kwan-Lamar Blount-Hill   kbh@asu.edu 

Hong Lu    hong.lu@unlv.edu 

Julian V. Roberts (fr)   julian.roberts@crim.ox.ac.uk 

Lorraine Mazerolle (fr)   l.mazerolle@uq.edu.au 

Theresa Rocha Beardall   tyrb@uw.edu 

  

Sutherland Award   
Sara Wakefield    sara.wakefield@rutgers.edu 

Anthony Peguero   anthony.peguero@asu.edu 

Jessica Gillooly    jgillooly@suffolk.edu 

Carter Hay    chay@fsu.edu 

Meredith Worthen   mgfworthen@ou.edu 

Peggy Giordano    pgiorda@bgsu 

Derek Kreager    dak27@psu.edu 



  

Teaching Award  
Danielle Rudes (c, fr)   drudes@shsu.edu 

Hillary Berk    hberk@uci.edu 

Aimee Wodda    awodda@pacificu.edu 

Skyler Morgan    smorga24@asu.edu 

Emily Lenning (fr)   elenning@uncfsu.edu  

Lori Sexton    sextonl@umkc.edu 

TaLisa Carter    carter@american.edu 

 

Vollmer Award  
Bianca Bersani (c)   bbersani@umd.edu 

Justin Nix    jnix@unomaha.edu 

Rose Ricciardelli    rricciardell@mun.ca 

Elliott Currie (fr)    ecurrie@uci.edu 

JZ Bennett    bennejz@ucmail.uc.edu 

Cassia Spohn    cassia.spohn@asu.edu 

Victor Rios    vrios@soc.ucsb.edu 

 

  



STANDING COMMITEES: 

Collaborative Research Initiatives 
Michael Reisig  (c)      mreisig1@asu.edu  

Oren Gur        oren.gur@phila.gov  

Kecia Johnson       kecia.r.johnson@msstate.edu  

Lynn Langton        laustell@rti.org  

Kathryn Nowotny      kmn72@miami.edu  

Nazgol Ghandnoosh      nghandnoosh@sentencingproject.org 

 

Constitution and By-Laws  
Jonathan Kremser (c)   kremser@kutztown.edu 

Melanie Clark Mogavero  mmogavero@georgian.edu 

Julie Yingling    yingling@lycoming.edu 

  

Diversity and Inclusion  
Breea Willlingham (c) (11/25)  willinghamb@uncw.edu 

Rashaan Deshay (11/24)  rashaan.deshay@tcu.edu 

Michael Mitchell (11/26)  mitchelm@tcnj.edu 

Carole Gibbs (11/26)   gibbsca1@msu.edu 

Matt Maycock (11/25)   matt.maycock@monash.edu 

Cassandra Gonzalez Young (11/26) cmg125@shsu.edu 

  

Ethics  
Sonja Siennick (c; 11/24)  ssiennick@fsu.edu 

Jared Dmello (11/24)   jared.dmello@adelaide.edu.au 

Justin Pickett (11/25)   jpickett@albany.edu 

Charisse Coston (11/25)   ccoston@uncc.edu 

Daniel Scott (11/25)   daniel.scott@tamiu.edu 

Mike Reisig (11/26)   reisig48@gmail.com 

  

Finance  
Val Jenness    jenness@uci.edu 

Shadd Maruna    s.maruna@qub.ac.uk 

Katheryn Russell-Brown   russellbrownk@law.ufl.edu 

Bonnie Fisher     bonnie.fisher@uc.edu 

Min Xie (11/25)    mxie@umd.edu 

 

Local Arrangements 
Heidi Grundetjern   heidi.grundetjern@villanova.edu 

Caitlyn Taylor    taylorc@lasalle.edu 

 

Membership  
Jordan Pickering (c; 11/24)  jpickering@csufresno.edu 

Timothy McCuddy (11/24)  tmccuddy@memphis.edu 

Kristin Turney (11/25)   kristin.turney@uci.edu 

Rachel Ellis (11/25)   ellisr@umd.edu 

Maribeth Rezey (11/25)   mrezey@luc.edu 

Mateus Santos (11/26)   rennosantos@usf.edu 

  

 



Mentoring  
Chanelle Jones (c)   chenelle.jones@franklin.edu 

Jason Williams    williamsjas@mail.montclair.edu 

Allison Cotton    cottona@msudenver.edu 

Helen Greene    greeneht@outlook.com 

Chris Sullivan    cjsullivan@umsl.edu 

TBA  

  

Nominations  
Lee Slocum (c)    slocuml@umsl.edu 

Ebony Ruhland    ebony.ruhland@rutgers.edu 

Tim Brezina    tbrezina@gsu.edu 

Dana Peterson    dpeterson@albany.edu 

Chris Smith    cm.smith@utoronto.ca 

  

Peterson Development  
Ruth Peterson, (c; 11/24)  Peterson.5@osu.edu 

Tameka Samuel Jones (11/24)  tsjones@yorku.ca 

Jason Williams (11/25; Mentor)  williamsjas@montclair.edu 

Rashaan Deshay (11/25; DEI)  rashaan.deshay@tcu.edu 

Xia Wang (11/26)   xiawang@asu.edu 

  

Policy  
Beth Huebner (c; 11/24)  Beth.Huebner@asu.edu 

Val Jenness (Pres; 11/24)  jenness@uci.edu 

Cynthia Lum, (CPP; 11/24)  clum@gmu.edu 

Donna Selman (11/24)   dlselma@ilstu.edu 

Reuben Miller (11/24)   reuben@uchicago.edu 

Todd Clear (11/25)   tclear@scj.rutgers.edu 

Kimberly Kras (11/26)   kkras@sdsu.edu 

Tri Keah Henry (11/26)   trihenry@iu.edu 

  

Program Co-Chairs  
Charis Kubrin    ckubrin@uci.edu 

Jenn Macy    jmacy@csudh.edu 

Jordan Grasso (GRA)   grassoj@uci.edu 

  

Publications  
Natasha Frost (VP)   n.frost@northeastern.edu 

Scott Jacques (11/24)     sjacques1@gsu.edu 

Eileen Ahlin (11/24)      ema105@psu.edu 

Robin Engel (11/25)   rengel@policinginstitute.org 

Carlos Montiero (11/25)   cmonteiro@suffolk.edu 

ex officio:  

OJ Mitchell (VP-Elect)   ojmarrh@gmail.com 

Volkan Topalli (editor of Crim,11/28) vtopalli@gsu.edu 

Cynthia Lum (CPP; 11/24)    clum@gmu.edu 

Mike Benson (Criminologist; 11/24)   Michael.benson@uc.edu 

  

 



Scientific Integrity  
Laura Dugan (c; Pub; 11/24)  dugan.226@osu.edu 

Justin Pickett (Ethics; 11/25)  jpickett@albany.edu 

Eric Piza (11/25)   e.piza@northeastern.edu 

Jean McGloin (11/26)   jmcgloin@umd.edu 

Bryan Sykes (11/26)   blsykes@uci.edu 

  

Student Affairs  
Jessica Huff    jessiehuff@unomaha.edu 

Elizabeth Webster   ewebster1@luc.edu 

Hyunjung Cheon   hcheon@utep.edu 

Jane Daquin    jcdaquin@ua.edu 

Chadley James    chadleyj@csufresno.edu 

Max Osborne    max.osborn@villanova.edu 

  

Teaching  
Stephanie Maass (c)   smaass@norwich.edu 

Carla Cesaroni    Carla.Cesaroni@ontariotechu.ca 

Karin Martin    kdmartin@uw.edu 

Suzanne Reich    suzanne.reich@usq.edu.au 

Brandon Golob    bgolob@uci.edu 

Renee Zahnow    r.zahnow@uq.edu.au 

  

Liaisons:  

AAAS  
Bill Pridemore (11/26)   pridemore@uga.edu 

  

COSSA  
Min Xie (11/25)    mxie@umd.edu 

  

Oral History Project  
Rod Brunson (11/24)   rbrunson@umd.edu 

  

United Nations  
Jay Albanese (11/24)   jsalbane@vcu.edu 

Sesha Kethineni (11/24)   srkethineni@pvamu.edu 


